NEW!
745
NETWORK
NETW
O
RK
12
 EASY RETURNS, LET KELE DO THE LEGWORK kele.com 877-826-9037 USASeptember 2016
ORDERING INFORMATION
(+12 ~ 48 VDC)
Pin Assignment of the Power Connector
PWR2
V2- V2+ V1- V1+
PWR1P-Fail
UNMANAGED ETHERNET SWITCHES
EKI SERIES
FEATURES
•	 Slim size, DIN-rail mount
•	 Redundant 12-48Vdc power input
•	 Rugged extruded aluminum enclosure IP30 and IP40
rating
•	 Hardware status LED light
WIRING
MODEL	 DESCRIPTION
EKI-2525-AE	 5-port 10/100Mbps Unmanaged Ethernet Switch
EKI-2525M-AE	 4-port 10/100M +1 MM Fiber Unmanaged Ethernet Switch
EKI-2528-AE	 8-port 10/100Mbps Unmanaged Ethernet Switch
EKI-3525-AE	 5-port 10/100Mbps Unmanaged Industrial
EKI-3528-AE	 8-port 10/100Mbps Unmanaged Industrial
Supply Voltage	 	1248 VDC, redundant dual inputs
Supply Current
	 EKI-2525-AE		 3w
	 EKI-2525M/2528-AE		 5w
	 EKI-3525/3528-AE		 2.4W/ 2.5W
Fault Output 	 	1 Relay Output
Communication	 	Ethernet
Communication Ports
	 EKI-2525/3525-AE		 5 - 10/100 Mbps ports
	 EKI-2525M-AE		 4 - 10/100 Mbps ports and 1 - 100
M.M Fiber port
	 EKI-2528/3528-AE		 8 - 10/100 Mbps ports
Data Throughput	 	100Mbps
Protocol